Atty. Dkt. No. 016887-0896

FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENT		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
TOSHIBA ENGINEERING CORPORATION		
	- ANT OVOTENC & CEDVICES	
	TOSHIBA PLANT SYSTEMS & SERVICES CORPORATION	
	37-1, Kamata 5-Chome, Ota-Ku	
	Tokyo-To, Japan	
Additional conveying party(ies) NO		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
MERGER Execution Date:		
January 5, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this is being filed together with a new application, the exe	cution date of the application is:	
	B. Patent Number(s):	
A. Patent Application Number(s):		
	5,896,434 and 6,163,012	
Additional number	ers attached? NO	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications/patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$80.00	
Richard L. Schwaab	Check Enclosed	
FOLEY & LARDNER LLP	Check Eliciosed	
Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500	X Charge to deposit account	
Washington, D.C. 20007-5143	8. Deposit account number: 19-0741	
	E INIS SPACE	
	·	
Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby a	authorized to charge any additional recordation less which has	
be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit acco	unt.	
Richard L. Schwaab	134311 11/11/05	
And Name of person signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pa	ges including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7	

PATENT REEL: 017006 FRAME: 0511

DECLARATION

In the matter of the U.S. Patent No. 5,896,434 and 6,163,012

I, Junko YAMASHITA, of Kyowa Patent and Law Office, 2-3, Marunouchi 3-Chome, Chiyoda-Ku, Tokyo-To, Japan, declare and say:

That I am thoroughly conversant with both the Japanese and English languages; and,

That the attached document represents a true English translation of the Certificate of All the Matters Recorded Closed Commercial Register.

Dated this 26th day of September, 2005

Junko Yamashita Junko YAMASHITA

PATENT REEL: 017006 FRAME: 0512

Extract Translation

CERTIFICATE OF ALL THE MATTERS RECORDED CLOSED COMMERCIAL REGISTER

66-2, Horikawa-Cho, Saiwai-Ku, Kawasaki-Shi, TOSHIBA ENGINEERING CORPORATION Company number 0201-01-007743

Trade name	TOSHIBA ENGINEERING CORPORATION	
Location of head office	66-2, Horikawa-Cho, Saiwai-Ku, Kawasaki-Shi	
Method of public notice	The statement is executed by publication in the Nihon Keizai Shimbun issued in Tokyo.	
Date of incorporation	August 1, 1959	
	(Translation omitted)	
Matters regarding recordation of commercial register	Transferred according to Article 15 of Departmental Regulation of Ministry of Justice, Section 3 of Supplementary Provision in 1989.	
	Transferred on November 29, 2001	
•	The company merged into TOSHIBA PLANT SYSTEMS & SERVICES CORPORATION, 37-1, Kamata 5-Chome, Ota-Ku, Tokyo-To, and dissolved on January 5, 2004	
	Registered on January 20, 2004 Closed on January 20, 2004	

This is to certify that the above are all matters recorded on the closed commercial register.

September 16, 2005 Yokohama District Legal Affairs Bureau, Kawasaki Branch Registrar: Yoshiharu SATO (Official Seal)

File number ウ 567030

*Deleted matters are underlined.

4/4

閉鎖事項全部証明書

東芝エンジニアリング株式会社 会社法人等番号 0201-01-0077/3

商号	東芝エンジニアリング株式会社
本店	川崎市幸区堀川町66番2
公告をする方法	東京都において発行する日本経済新聞に掲載す る
会社成立の年月日	昭和34年8月1日
目的	1. 発電・変電・製鉄・製紙・セメント・化学・半導体等各種プラントに関する設備、装置、機器の調査、計画、設計、開発、製作、据付、試運転、調整、保守および販売 2. 電子計算機に関するソフトウェアの開発、設計、製作、保守および販売 3. 電子計算機に関するソフトウェアの開発、設計、製作、保守および販売 各種システムの開発、設計、製作、据付、保守および販売 4. 情報運信機器システムの開発、設計、製作、施工、保守および販売 5. 地域開発に関する計画、設計、建設コンサルタントならびに建築工事、建築設備諸工事の計画、設計、施工および監理 6. 工業所有権、著作権、回路配置利用権、ノウハウの取得、譲渡および許諾 7. 前各号に附帯関連する一切の事業
	8. 前各号の事業を行う者に対する投資 1. 発電・変電・製鉄・製紙・セメント・化学・半導体等各種プラントに関する設備、装置、機器の調査、計画、設計、開発、製作、据付、試運転、調整、保守および販売 2. 電子計算機に関するソフトウェアの開発、設計、製作、保守および販売 3. 電子計算機および電子計算機を利用した制御装置・情報通信・情報処理等各種システムの開発、設計、製作、保守および販売 4. 情報通信機器システムの開発、設計、製作、施工、保守および販売 5. 地域開発に関する計画、設計、建設コンサルタントならびに建築工事、建築設備諸工事の計画、設計、建設コンサルタントならびに建築工事、建築設備諸工事の計画、設計、施工および監理 6. 工業所有権、著作権、回路配置利用権、ノウハウの取得、譲渡および許諾 7. 労働者派遣事業 8. 前各号に附帯関連する一切の事業 9. 前各号の事業を行う者に対する投資 平成14年 6月25日変更 平成14年 7月 8日登記
単元の株式の数	1000株
する株式の総	7200万株
1	\cdot

川崎市幸区堀川町 6 6番2 東芝エンジニアリング株式会社 会社法人等番号 0201-01-007743

資本の額	金18億	f1000万円	
名義書換代理人の 氏名及び住所並び に営業所	- I SOUTH PARTY EX	区芝三丁目33番1号 信託銀行株式会社本店	
役員に関する事項	取締役	松下徹志	平成13年 6月26日建
	-		
ár et e	<u>取締役</u>	松下撤志	平成14年 6月25日重
		•	平成14年 7月 8日登
			平成15年 6月24日退
	取締役	<u>青 木 烈</u>	平成15年 7月 7日登 平成13年 6月26日重f
			平成14年 6月25日退任
	 取締役	th let 14	平成14年 7月 8日登記
	<u> </u>	草野英彦	平成13年 6月26日重任
			平成14年 6月20日辞任
	· ———————		平成14年 7月 8日登記
	取締役	伊藤弘基	平成13年10月 1日就任
	取締役	III. ⊐hr →1 44	
	<u> </u>	伊藤弘基	平成14年 6月25日重任
	取締役	伊藤弘基	平成 1 4年 7月 8 日登記 平成 1 5年 6月 2 4 日重任
	·	<u></u>	平成15年 7月 7日登記
	取締役	<u>森 宣 征</u>	平成14年 6月25日就任
<u> </u>			平成 1 4年 7月 8 日登記

川崎市幸区堀川町 6 6番2 東芝エンジニアリング株式会社 会社法人等番号 0201-01-007743

1		平成15年 6月24日
	•	
Rites 40.		平成15年 7月 7日
取締役	松田節男	平成14年 6月25日第
		平成14年 7月 8日昼
取締役	松田 節男	平成15年 6月24日重
ļ	-	平成15年 7月 7日登
取締役	宮野 廣	平成14年 6月25日就
		平成14年 7月 8日登
取締役	宮野 廣	平成15年 6月24日重
		平成15年 7月 7日登
取締役	高見 昭典	平成14年 6月25日就
		平成14年 7月 8日登記
取締役	取締役 高見昭典	平成15年 6月24日重任
		平成 15年 7月 7日登記
取締役	神原正彦	平成14年 6月25日就任
		平成14年 7月 8日登記
取締役	神原正彦	平成15年 6月24日重任
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		平成 1 5年 7月 7日登記
取締役	古賀孝也	平成15年 6月24日就任
	·	平成15年 7月 7日登記
取締役	増 山 秀 夫	平成15年 6月24日就任
	·	 平成15年 7月 7日登記
東京都府中市。 代表取締役	<u> </u>	平成13年 6月26日就任
	<u>144_ 1 服、 心</u>	
東京都府中市。 代表取締役	と政六丁目27番地の30 松 下 第	平成14年 6月25日重任
- TO THE LK	松下徹志	平成14年 7月 8日登記

川崎市幸区堀川町 6 6番2 東芝エンジニアリング株式会社 会社法人等番号 0201-01-007743

		平成15年 6月24日退
		平成15年 7月 7日登
	東京都渋谷区広尾一丁目7番21-1302号代表取締役 古賀孝也	平成15年 6月24日就
		平成15年 7月 7日登
	監査役 中川二與	平成13年 6月26日就
		平成15年 6月24日辞任
		平成15年 7月 7日登記
	監査役 並木正夫	平成13年 6月26日就任
: ,	監査役 吉田民憲	平成13年 9月30日就任
	<u>監査役</u> カ 石 理 ル	
	監査役 立石 瑞生	平成15年 6月24日就任
遵 司司码 >> 8 m = 1 m = 1		平成15年 7月 7日登記
登記記録に関する 事項	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定により) 平成13年11月29日移記
	平成16年1月5日東京都大田区蒲田五丁目37番 株式会社と合併し解散	1号東芝プラントシステム
	· ·	平成16年 1月20日登記 平成16年 1月20日閉鎖

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された事項の全部であることを証明した書 面である。

平成17年 9月16日 横浜地方法務局川崎支局 登記官

佐藤義



図 001/008 11/14/2005 09:42 FAX

FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW WASHINGTON HARBOUR 3000 K STREET, N.W., SUITE 500 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5109 TELEPHONE: (202) 672-5300 FACSIMILE: (202) 672-5399

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

Total # of Pages 8 (including this page)

TO:	PHONE:	FAX #:
U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	(571) 070 2250	(571) 272 0140
ASSIGNMENT DIVISION	(571) 272-3350	(571) 273-0140

From: Richard L. Schwaab

Sender's Direct Dial: (202) 672-5300

Date: November 14, 2005

Client/Matter No: 016887-0896

Patent Nos. 5,896,434 and 6,163,012

User ID No: 0674

MESSAGE:

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office by facsimile on November 14, 2005.

Sharon Thomas

If there are any problems with this transmission or if you have not received all of the pages, please call(202) 672-5425

Operator:

RECORDED: 11/14/2005

Time Sent:

Return Original To:

Sharon Thomas

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL USE OF THE DESIGNATED RECIPIENTS NAMED ABOVE. THIS MESSAGE MAY BE AN ATTORNEY-CLIENT COMMUNICATION, AND AS SUCH IS PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OR ANY AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS DOCUMENT IN ERROR, AND THAT ANY REVIEW, DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS MESSAGE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US BY MAIL. THANK YOU.

002.1387839.1

PATENT Cover Page 1 of 1 REEL: 017006 FRAME: 0518